
Local Agency A&E 
Professional Services 

Supplemental Agreement  

Consultant/Address/Telephone    

Sargent Engineers, Inc. 
320 Ronlee  Ln NW 
Olympia, WA 98502 
Contact Name / E-Mail Address 
Scott Olson, Principal / scotto@sargentengineers.com 
Telephone    Fax   
360-867-9284  360-867-9318 

Supplement Number 
Supplement No. 2 

Agreement Number 
CCF01-21 

Execution Date 
April 15, 2021 

Completion Date 
12/31/2021 

Project Title 
Design Services, Goodman Creek Culvert 

Replacement 

New Maximum Amount Payable 
Remains Unchanged at $93,306.00 

Description of Work 

Provide all design services necessary to prepare a Type, Size and Location study for Phase I of the Goodman Creek Culvert 
Replacement project.  This project will replace the current 12' diameter Corrugated Metal Pipe (CMP) culvert with a new bridge.  
Goodman Creek Culvert is located at MP 46.5 on the Mountain Loop Highway approximately 7 miles East of Darrington in 
unincorporated Snohomish County. 

 
The Local Agency of Snohomish County desires to supplement the Agreement entered into with Consultant and 
executed on April 15, 2021, as amended by Supplement No. 1 on July 13, 2021 and identified as Agreement No. CCF01-
21.  All provisions in the basic agreement remain in effect except as expressly modified by this supplement. 
 
The changes to the Agreement are described as follows: 
 

I 
The “Maximum Amount Payable” amount on the Agreement title page is amended as follows: 
 
Maximum Amount Payable   $93,306.00 
 

II 
EXHIBIT A-1 Supplemental Scope of Work, attached hereto and by this reference made part of the original Agreement, 
as additional work to be performed under Exhibit A. 
 

III 
EXHIBIT D Prime Consultant Cost Computations, attached hereto by this reference made part of the previously 
amended Agreement, and adds supplemental cost computations for the additional work to be performed under Exhibit A-1 
of this Agreement.  
 

IV 
EXHIBIT E Sub-consultant Cost Computations, attached hereto by this reference made part of the previously amended 
Agreement, and adds supplemental cost computations for the additional work to be performed under Exhibit A-1 of this 
Agreement.  
 

 

If you concur with this supplement and agree to the changes as stated above, please sign in the appropriate spaces 
below and return to this office for final action. 

By: SARGENT ENGINEERS, INC. By: SNOHOMISH COUNTY 

 
__________________________________________ 

Consultant Signature 
 
 
 

 
      _________________________________________ 

Approving Authority Signature 
 
      _________________________________________ 

Date 



Exhibit A - Local Agency A&E Professional Services Negotiated Hourly Rate Consultant Agreement                                      Page 1 of 1 
Revised 11/01/2017  

 
Exhibit A-1 

 Supplemental Scope of Work 
 

 

 

Project No.ER-WA-20-03 
 

 
SUPPLEMENT NO. 2 – ON-SITE MEETING 
 
Background:  US Forest Services (USFS) has requested an on-site meeting (near Darrington) with the 
AGENCY and CONSULTANT (Sargent Engineers/Watershed Engineering) to introduce CONSULTANT to 
the proposed design for the culvert replacement.   
 
 
Scope of Work:  CONSULTANT will attend on-site meeting with AGENCY and USFS. CONSULTANT and 
SUBCONSULTANT will travel to meeting separately to comply with COVID protocols. 
 

• CONSULTANT will provide written summary of meeting.  Summary is to include requests made by 
USFS and the potential impact on the proposed design. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 



 

Exhibit D - Local Agency A&E Professional Services Negotiated Hourly Rate Consultant Agreement                                      Page 1 of 1 
Revised 11/01/2017  

Exhibit D 
 Prime Consultant Cost Computations 

 

 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 

Agreement Number: CCF01-21 



 

Exhibit E - Local Agency A&E Professional Services Negotiated Hourly Rate Consultant Agreement                                      Page 1 of 1 
Revised 11/01/2017  

Exhibit E 
Sub-Consultant Cost Computations 

 

 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Agreement Number: CCF01-21 


	Exhibit A-1
	Supplemental Scope of Work
	Exhibit D
	Prime Consultant Cost Computations
	Exhibit E
	Sub-Consultant Cost Computations

		2021-09-15T16:25:43-0700
	Scott Olson


		2021-09-16T12:03:27-0700
	Kelly Snyder




